R 01	-12-2006	
	n ffillt flatt a life and a life and the state from the s	
	3156521 <sup>is of receiving party(ies)</sup>	
Zengshe Liu and Sevim Z. Erhan	Name: _ <u>The United States of America, as represented</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X] No	by the Secretary of Agriculture	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20250-1400</u>	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	
Execution Date:11/14/05		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	
P.C. 0063.04, Serial No. 11/240,426	B. Patent No.	
	ttached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pathents involued: [1]	
Name: Randall E. Deck		
Internal Address: <u>USDA-ARS-OTT-National Center</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
for Agricultural Utilization Research	[ ] Enclosed	
Street Address: <u>1815 N. University Street</u>	[ X ] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
City: <u>Peoria</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>61604</u>		
	8. Deposit Account Number:50-2132	
	SE THIS SPACE	
RANDALL E. DECK	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  January 6, 2006  ignature Sheet, attachments, and document [2]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform Commissioner for Patents MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	January 6, 2006 (Date of Deposit)	
01/11/2006 DBYRNE 00000333 502132 11240426	Randall E. Deck National Depositor	
91 FC:8081 40.00 DA	Signature	
	n la Int	

PATENT REEL: 017443 FRAME: 0396

## <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, we,	Zengshe Liu and Sevim Z. Erhan

residing at	406 Rhode Island Avenue, Morton, Illinois 61550;
	5434 W. Rachel Drive, Peoria, Illinois 61615; respectively
having invented an improvement in _	"Soy-based Thermosensitive Hydrogels for Controlled
	Release Systems"

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0063.04; and Serial No. 11/240,426 filed on September 30, 2005 ;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, we hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Jenzh Mm (signature) ZENGSHE LIU

Seven Z. Erhan

(signature) SEVIM Z. ERH

 $\frac{11/14/2005}{(date)}$ 

USDA Rev. 9/00

**RECORDED: 01/10/2006**